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Alberta exported $93.0 billion 
worth of goods in 2011, up 
18.3% from 2010.  Alberta’s 
exports in 2011 were the 
second highest dollar value on 
record.  
 
Higher energy prices 
accounted for much of the 
improved export performance.  
Overall, energy exports 
increased 19.2% from $46.3 
billion in 2010 to $67.2 billion 
in 2011.   
 
Non-energy exports also 
increased during this period at 
a rate of 16.0%, from $22.3 
billion to $25.9 billion. 
 

Alberta was the second 
largest provincial 
exporter in 2011, behind 
Ontario and ahead of 
Quebec.  Alberta 
accounted for 22.2% of 
Canada’s exports of 
goods in 2011. 
 
Canada exported a total 
of $418.8 billion in 2011, 
an increase of 11.9% 
from 2010. 
 

Alberta exported a total of $52.1 billion worth of crude oil in 
2011, up 33% from 2010.  The price of crude oil exports 
increased 14.8% from 2010 to 2011, while the volume of 
oil increased 15.4% during the same time period.  Note 
that the price is the average for 2011 and disguises large 
variations throughout the year. 
 
Refers to HS 270900. Quantity is in millions of cubic meters.  Price is in 
Canadian dollars per cubic meters.  

Natural gas exports from Alberta totaled $10.7 billion in 
2011, a decrease of 16.2% from 2010.   The price of 
natural gas exports decreased 11.6% from 2010 to 2011.  
The volume of natural gas exports also decreased 5.2% 
during the same time period. 
 
 
Refers to HS 271121.  Quantity is in billions of cubic meters.  Price is in 
Canadian dollars per thousand cubic meters.  
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Alberta's Export to NAFTA vs. Others, 1995-2011 ($CDN, Billions)

NAFTA

Rest of World

 

Since 1993, the year 
before the 
implementation of the 
NAFTA, Alberta’s 
exports to NAFTA 
countries (US and 
Mexico) have 
increased 407% to 
$81.6 billion in 2011.   
 
Exports to the rest of 
the world during the 
same time period 
increased 214% to 
$11.4 billion. 
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Rank HS Description 2009 2010 2011

2010-2011    
% Change

2011               
% Share

1  27 Energy 47,908.3$  56,351.8$  67,169.3$  19.2% 72.2%

2  84 Machinery 3,382.2$     2,938.8$     3,820.6$     30.0% 4.1%

3  39 Plastic 2,802.8$     3,105.3$     3,531.2$     13.7% 3.8%

4  29 Organic Chemicals 1,473.6$     2,015.7$     2,420.4$     20.1% 2.6%

5  10 Cereals 2,272.3$     1,507.2$     2,100.9$     39.4% 2.3%

6  12 Misc. Grain, Seed, Fruit 1,382.7$     1,109.8$     1,787.6$     61.1% 1.9%

7  02 Meat 1,401.7$     1,515.7$     1,444.0$     -4.7% 1.6%

8  47 Woodpulp 1,185.8$     1,428.6$     1,364.9$     -4.5% 1.5%

9  75 Nickel 579.8$         790.6$         832.6$         5.3% 0.9%
10  15 Fats And Oils 585.8$         809.6$         795.8$         -1.7% 0.9%

Total 10 Export Sectors 62,974.9$  71,573.1$  85,267.5$  19.1% 91.6%

Other Exports 6,871.4$     7,079.6$     7,778.9$     9.9% 8.4%

Total Alberta Exports 69,846.3$  78,652.7$  93,046.4$  18.3% 100.0%

*Excludes Re-exports.  Statistics Canada via World Trade Atlas February 23, 2012.

Rank HS Description 2009 2010 2011

2010-2011     
% Change

2011               
% Share

1  270900 Crude Oil 31,171.0$  39,320.4$  52,104.9$  32.5% 56.0%

2  271121 Natural Gas, Gaseous 13,534.6$  12,745.0$  10,684.0$  -16.2% 11.5%

3  390190 Ethylene Polymers 1,610.4$     1,798.9$     1,998.9$     11.1% 2.1%

4  100190 Non-Durum Wheat 1,810.0$     1,290.5$     1,758.4$     36.3% 1.9%

5  120510 Canola Seed 1,218.2$     995.9$         1,651.3$     65.8% 1.8%

6  290531 Ethylene Glycol 759.9$         1,117.4$     1,435.8$     28.5% 1.5%

7  271112 Liquified Propane 1,060.2$     1,202.8$     1,311.0$     9.0% 1.4%

8  271019 Refined Oil 743.1$         1,261.1$     976.2$         -22.6% 1.0%

9  270112 Bituminous Coal 569.4$         706.1$         866.4$         22.7% 0.9%

10  750210 Unwrought Nickel 517.5$         698.3$         743.3$         6.4% 0.8%

11  390120 Polyethylene, s.g. >= 0.94 678.0$         574.1$         734.4$         27.9% 0.8%

12  470321 Chemical Woodpulp, Coniferous 553.3$         697.2$         665.4$         -4.6% 0.7%

13  843143 Boring Or Sinking Machinery Parts 682.2$         517.6$         648.2$         25.2% 0.7%

14  020130 Beef, Fresh or Chilled 716.7$         735.6$         642.8$         -12.6% 0.7%

15  250300 Sulfur 287.2$         452.0$         638.2$         41.2% 0.7%

16  151411 Canola Oil 409.2$         643.6$         561.2$         -12.8% 0.6%

17  281410 Anhydrous Ammonia 306.4$         357.1$         522.4$         46.3% 0.6%

18  310210 Urea 456.7$         436.7$         483.2$         10.6% 0.5%

19  271114 Ethylene and Propylene 239.8$         404.8$         476.6$         17.7% 0.5%

20  010290 Live Cattle 480.5$         534.8$         470.2$         -12.1% 0.5%

21  470329 Chemical Woodpulp, Non-Coniferous 442.3$         517.8$         468.2$         -9.6% 0.5%

22  290250 Styrene 203.8$         386.4$         452.0$         17.0% 0.5%

23  440710 Softwood Lumber 297.1$         382.1$         363.9$         -4.8% 0.4%

24  841350 Reciprocating Pos. Displacement Pumps 83.8$            132.3$         356.4$         169.4% 0.4%

25  390110 Polyethylene, s.g.  < 0.94 180.8$         326.9$         330.7$         1.2% 0.4%

26  847989 Machines with Individual Functions 197.1$         201.3$         305.6$         51.8% 0.3%

27  841121 Turbopropellers < 1,100 Kw 282.0$         297.9$         235.3$         -21.0% 0.3%

28  271011 Light Oil 111.2$         225.7$         234.6$         3.9% 0.3%

29  843049 Boring Or Sinking Machinery 199.0$         212.3$         216.1$         1.8% 0.2%
30  200410 Potatoes, Prepared or Preserved 242.3$         175.0$         191.8$         9.6% 0.2%

Total Top 30 Products 60,043.7$  69,347.8$  82,527.5$  19.0% 88.7%

Other Exports 9,802.7$     9,304.9$     10,518.9$  13.0% 11.3%

Total Alberta Exports 69,846.3$  78,652.7$  93,046.4$  18.3% 100.0%

*Excludes Re-exports.  Statistics Canada via World Trade Atlas February 23, 2012.

Alberta Top 10 Export Categories in 2011 ($CDN, Millions)*

Alberta Top 30 Export Products in 2011 ($CDN,  Millions)*
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Rank Description 2009 2010 2011

2010-2011    
% Change

2011               
% Share

1 United States            58,912.8$  68,215.7$  80,673.7$  18.3% 86.7%

2 China                    2,706.5$     2,838.2$     3,000.9$     5.7% 3.2%

3 Japan                    1,491.3$     1,472.4$     1,802.1$     22.4% 1.9%

-EU 27-                  1,022.7$     1,169.6$     1,553.2$     32.8% 1.7%

4 Mexico                   977.3$         744.0$         936.0$         25.8% 1.0%

5 Korea, South             532.7$         537.7$         691.7$         28.6% 0.7%

6 Netherlands              301.8$         452.4$         516.0$         14.1% 0.6%

7 Australia                250.0$         267.0$         319.7$         19.8% 0.3%

8 United Arab Emirates     170.3$         186.7$         293.4$         57.2% 0.3%

9 Russia                   200.7$         239.9$         274.8$         14.5% 0.3%

10 Indonesia                178.3$         143.4$         227.1$         58.4% 0.2%

11 Italy                    158.2$         156.8$         193.5$         23.4% 0.2%

12 Taiwan                   156.6$         190.0$         187.7$         -1.2% 0.2%

13 Pakistan                 83.8$            107.1$         175.2$         63.6% 0.2%

14 Colombia                 114.6$         136.6$         166.9$         22.2% 0.2%

15 Brazil                   185.8$         104.1$         164.8$         58.2% 0.2%

16 Bangladesh               120.4$         140.9$         161.6$         14.7% 0.2%

17 Germany                  84.7$            72.4$            155.9$         115.5% 0.2%

18 Belgium                  87.0$            115.0$         155.4$         35.1% 0.2%

19 Singapore                218.8$         150.8$         146.3$         -3.0% 0.2%

20 Hong Kong                99.2$            146.9$         142.2$         -3.2% 0.2%

21 United Kingdom           161.2$         149.6$         138.5$         -7.4% 0.1%

22 Saudi Arabia             200.7$         107.4$         131.1$         22.0% 0.1%

23 Venezuela                125.7$         83.1$            118.7$         42.8% 0.1%

24 India                    121.6$         66.5$            116.5$         75.4% 0.1%

25 Chile                    107.7$         80.7$            113.4$         40.6% 0.1%

26 South Africa             43.8$            60.5$            112.1$         85.3% 0.1%

27 France                   80.5$            70.0$            100.6$         43.8% 0.1%

28 Sri Lanka                99.1$            86.1$            96.5$            12.1% 0.1%

29 Cuba                     36.4$            52.5$            93.1$            77.4% 0.1%

30 Switzerland              69.4$            83.8$            88.5$            5.6% 0.1%

31 Thailand                 78.5$            65.2$            84.6$            29.8% 0.1%

32 Peru                     93.4$            85.3$            78.5$            -8.0% 0.1%

33 Ecuador                  79.2$            42.6$            75.2$            76.4% 0.1%

34 Malaysia                 60.0$            88.0$            74.4$            -15.5% 0.1%

35 New Zealand              47.6$            70.6$            66.1$            -6.4% 0.1%

36 Spain                    42.8$            27.3$            61.8$            126.4% 0.1%

37 Israel                   12.3$            35.0$            60.6$            73.3% 0.1%

38 Iraq                     189.2$         76.9$            60.5$            -21.3% 0.1%

39 Philippines              90.7$            59.2$            59.3$            0.1% 0.1%

40 Albania                  11.6$            23.2$            50.8$            118.7% 0.1%

41 Sudan                    38.9$            35.0$            49.4$            41.3% 0.1%

42 Norway                   38.5$            35.2$            49.0$            39.3% 0.1%

43 Slovakia                 0.8$               8.3$               46.8$            465.9% 0.1%

44 Ghana                    34.9$            30.6$            46.2$            51.1% 0.0%

45 Oman                     84.4$            49.2$            42.2$            -14.1% 0.0%

46 Portugal                 19.0$            16.4$            35.4$            115.7% 0.0%

47 Egypt                    43.2$            45.8$            34.7$            -24.3% 0.0%

48 Nigeria                  36.4$            30.4$            34.1$            12.2% 0.0%

49 Ireland                  13.0$            16.2$            30.9$            91.0% 0.0%
50 Vietnam                  21.4$            29.2$            27.8$            -4.8% 0.0%

Total Top 50 Destinations 69,112.9$  78,127.7$  92,562.4$  18.5% 99.5%

Other Export Destinations 733.4$         525.0$         483.9$         -7.8% 0.5%

Total Alberta Exports 69,846.3$  78,652.7$  93,046.4$  18.3% 100.0%

*Excludes Re-exports.  Statistics Canada via World Trade Atlas February 23, 2012.

Alberta Top 50 Export Destinations ($CDN, Millions)*
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$ Value % of Total $ Value % of Total $ Value % of Total

Total Exports 93,046.4$  78,652.7$  69,846.3$  18.3%

United States 80,673.7$  100.0% 68,215.7$  100.0% 58,912.8$  100.0% 18.3%

1 Illinois             23048.575 28.6% 19194.282 28.1% 16734.261 28.4% 20.1%

2 Washington, state    8263.931 10.2% 8005.0111 11.7% 6624.437 11.2% 3.2%

3 Minnesota            7601.0386 9.4% 4567.071 6.7% 2854.6886 4.8% 66.4%

4 Michigan             5853.0675 7.3% 4349.4166 6.4% 3421.8083 5.8% 34.6%

5 Ohio                 5624.2071 7.0% 5013.707 7.3% 4502.8424 7.6% 12.2%

6 Oklahoma             4120.3494 5.1% 620.79959 0.9% 200.11613 0.3% 563.7%

7 Texas                3766.7383 4.7% 2699.2046 4.0% 2208.3265 3.7% 39.5%

8 New York             3343.6695 4.1% 3955.0419 5.8% 3659.814 6.2% -15.5%

9 Colorado             2949.5661 3.7% 2761.1373 4.0% 1645.2483 2.8% 6.8%

10 Montana              2525.9581 3.1% 2092.0051 3.1% 1579.2092 2.7% 20.7%

11 Wyoming              1485.7023 1.8% 1316.5551 1.9% 1824.1848 3.1% 12.8%

12 California           1252.5475 1.6% 1279.833 1.9% 1248.9544 2.1% -2.1%

13 North Dakota         1148.4273 1.4% 754.78404 1.1% 616.44482 1.0% 52.2%

14 Pennsylvania         1056.8909 1.3% 882.62298 1.3% 634.98332 1.1% 19.7%

15 Iowa                 943.96172 1.2% 966.29939 1.4% 895.71368 1.5% -2.3%

16 Missouri             646.04951 0.8% 138.52195 0.2% 163.09395 0.3% 366.4%

17 Wisconsin            638.62479 0.8% 761.44385 1.1% 726.70392 1.2% -16.1%

18 New Jersey           564.48383 0.7% 534.70635 0.8% 345.72943 0.6% 5.6%

19 Tennessee            542.33686 0.7% 1004.3033 1.5% 1584.8188 2.7% -46.0%

20 Arkansas             487.54411 0.6% 515.32493 0.8% 266.44088 0.5% -5.4%

21 South Carolina       398.63611 0.5% 336.36025 0.5% 104.91076 0.2% 18.5%

22 Oregon               372.31099 0.5% 332.82521 0.5% 309.6435 0.5% 11.9%

23 Indiana              355.39086 0.4% 827.32722 1.2% 401.33886 0.7% -57.0%

24 Idaho                325.86097 0.4% 405.17382 0.6% 320.48747 0.5% -19.6%

25 Utah                 300.25246 0.4% 295.30128 0.4% 286.12258 0.5% 1.7%

26 Louisiana            275.00977 0.3% 322.74146 0.5% 343.19724 0.6% -14.8%

27 North Carolina       263.64906 0.3% 193.15173 0.3% 146.35465 0.2% 36.5%

28 Georgia              240.40451 0.3% 303.0794 0.4% 220.55156 0.4% -20.7%

29 Kansas               189.57123 0.2% 1463.7659 2.1% 2575.389 4.4% -87.0%

30 Kentucky             189.18767 0.2% 241.38579 0.4% 207.55022 0.4% -21.6%

31 Vermont              175.48922 0.2% 207.45086 0.3% 227.27873 0.4% -15.4%

32 Massachusetts        173.9471 0.2% 223.23192 0.3% 283.0642 0.5% -22.1%

33 Florida              167.7376 0.2% 185.13182 0.3% 172.5426 0.3% -9.4%

34 Nevada               138.131 0.2% 111.46466 0.2% 101.59355 0.2% 23.9%

35 Virginia             115.92156 0.1% 156.73554 0.2% 124.0872 0.2% -26.0%

36 Arizona              108.54557 0.1% 84.137908 0.1% 82.557021 0.1% 29.0%

37 Alabama              105.56275 0.1% 109.66413 0.2% 100.70116 0.2% -3.7%

38 Alaska               99.963859 0.1% 125.3762 0.2% 120.38999 0.2% -20.3%

39 South Dakota         85.638183 0.1% 84.7905 0.1% 81.541482 0.1% 1.0%

40 Maine                84.283511 0.1% 114.84072 0.2% 67.430569 0.1% -26.6%

41 Nebraska             75.75943 0.1% 70.38105 0.1% 82.717496 0.1% 7.6%

42 Maryland             67.365412 0.1% 52.086192 0.1% 48.913107 0.1% 29.3%

43 West Virginia        63.292798 0.1% 78.272612 0.1% 69.772254 0.1% -19.1%

44 New Hampshire        54.451039 0.1% 30.06097 0.04% 18.401825 0.03% 81.1%

45 Connecticut          44.105728 0.1% 70.610482 0.1% 128.25888 0.2% -37.5%

46 Mississippi          42.229888 0.1% 32.17265 0.05% 28.726623 0.05% 31.3%

47 New Mexico           41.353615 0.1% 23.607621 0.03% 20.655685 0.04% 75.2%

48 Rhode Island         28.398628 0.04% 26.014657 0.04% 9.2032964 0.02% 9.2%

49 Delaware             12.178023 0.02% 76.809197 0.1% 39.992161 0.07% -84.1%

50 Hawaii               4.7250245 0.01% 3.4811302 0.01% 9.1968629 0.02% 35.7%
51 Dist. of Columbia    0.4237914 0.001% 1.5007107 0.002% 1.5504334 0.003% -71.8%

*Statistics Canada via World Trade Atlas February 27, 2012.  Excludes re-exports.

Rank Country

2011 2010 2009 2010-2011 
% Change

Alberta's Exports to the United States in 2011 ($CDN, Millions)*
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$ Value % of Total $ Value % of Total $ Value % of Total

Total Exports 93,046.4$  78,652.7$  69,846.3$  18.3%

Asia-Pacific 7,402.5$     100.0% 6,478.7$     100.0% 6,386.9$     100.0% 14.3%

1 China                    3,000.9$     40.5% 2,838.2$     43.8% 2,706.5$     42.4% 5.7%

2 Japan                    1,802.1$     24.3% 1,472.4$     22.7% 1,491.3$     23.3% 22.4%

3 Korea, South             691.7$         9.3% 537.7$         8.3% 532.7$         8.3% 28.6%

4 Australia                319.7$         4.3% 267.0$         4.1% 250.0$         3.9% 19.8%

5 Indonesia                227.1$         3.1% 143.4$         2.2% 178.3$         2.8% 58.4%

6 Taiwan                   187.7$         2.5% 190.0$         2.9% 156.6$         2.5% -1.2%

7 Pakistan                 175.2$         2.4% 107.1$         1.7% 83.8$            1.3% 63.6%

8 Bangladesh               161.6$         2.2% 140.9$         2.2% 120.4$         1.9% 14.7%

9 Singapore                146.3$         2.0% 150.8$         2.3% 218.8$         3.4% -3.0%

10 Hong Kong                142.2$         1.9% 146.9$         2.3% 99.2$            1.6% -3.2%

11 India                    116.5$         1.6% 66.5$            1.0% 121.6$         1.9% 75.4%

12 Sri Lanka                96.5$            1.3% 86.1$            1.3% 99.1$            1.6% 12.1%

13 Thailand                 84.6$            1.1% 65.2$            1.0% 78.5$            1.2% 29.8%

14 Malaysia                 74.4$            1.0% 88.0$            1.4% 60.0$            0.9% -15.5%

15 New Zealand              66.1$            0.9% 70.6$            1.1% 47.6$            0.7% -6.4%

16 Philippines              59.3$            0.8% 59.2$            0.9% 90.7$            1.4% 0.1%

17 Vietnam                  27.8$            0.4% 29.2$            0.5% 21.4$            0.3% -4.8%

18 Mongolia                 10.1$            0.1% 1.8$               0.03% 0.7$               0.01% 465.1%

19 Papua New Guinea         5.8$               0.1% 1.7$               0.03% 1.4$               0.02% 251.6%

20 Korea, North             1.9$               0.03% 0.2$               0.003% 0.6$               0.01% 817.9%

21 Brunei Darussalam        1.7$               0.02% 8.8$               0.1% 2.3$               0.04% -81.0%

22 Maldives                 1.0$               0.01% 1.9$               0.03% 1.6$               0.03% -47.6%

23 Afghanistan              0.7$               0.01% 2.1$               0.03% 13.0$            0.2% -65.5%

24 Nepal                    0.6$               0.01% 0.8$               0.01% 0.2$               0.003% -24.0%

25 Fiji                     0.3$               0.003% 0.3$               0.005% 0.1$               0.002% -12.6%
Other 0.6$               0.01% 2.0$               0.03% 10.2$            0.2% -68.2%

M.East/N. Africa 790.4$         100.0% 703.3$         100.0% 1,110.7$     100.0% 12.4%

1 United Arab Emirates     293.4$         37.1% 186.7$         26.5% 170.3$         15.3% 57.2%

2 Saudi Arabia             131.1$         16.6% 107.4$         15.3% 200.7$         18.1% 22.0%

3 Israel                   60.6$            7.7% 35.0$            5.0% 12.3$            1.1% 73.3%

4 Iraq                     60.5$            7.7% 76.9$            10.9% 189.2$         17.0% -21.3%

5 Sudan                    49.4$            6.3% 35.0$            5.0% 38.9$            3.5% 41.3%

6 Oman                     42.2$            5.3% 49.2$            7.0% 84.4$            7.6% -14.1%

7 Egypt                    34.7$            4.4% 45.8$            6.5% 43.2$            3.9% -24.3%

8 Morocco                  25.6$            3.2% 20.8$            3.0% 50.2$            4.5% 22.9%

9 Algeria                  25.1$            3.2% 44.0$            6.3% 62.2$            5.6% -43.0%

10 Tunisia                  16.4$            2.1% 8.2$               1.2% 23.9$            2.2% 98.8%

11 Bahrain                  10.4$            1.3% 4.0$               0.6% 1.3$               0.1% 159.7%

12 Kuwait                   10.0$            1.3% 25.8$            3.7% 20.4$            1.8% -61.4%

13 Qatar                    7.8$               1.0% 3.7$               0.5% 9.4$               0.8% 112.5%

14 Iran                     7.2$               0.9% 7.2$               1.0% 110.7$         10.0% 0.4%

15 Libya                    5.3$               0.7% 34.8$            5.0% 66.9$            6.0% -84.8%

16 Syria                    5.2$               0.7% 10.3$            1.5% 13.7$            1.2% -49.1%

17 Yemen                    2.9$               0.4% 4.7$               0.7% 9.0$               0.8% -37.3%

18 Jordan                   1.2$               0.1% 1.9$               0.3% 1.0$               0.1% -38.1%

19 Lebanon                  1.0$               0.1% 1.5$               0.2% 2.8$               0.3% -28.9%
20 Mauritania               0.2$               0.02% 0.3$               0.05% 0.1$               0.01% -46.5%

*Statistics Canada via World Trade Atlas February 27, 2012.  Excludes re-exports.

Alberta's Exports to Asia-Pacific and Middle East in 2011 ($CDN, Millions)*
2011 2010 2009 2010-2011 

% ChangeRank Country
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$ Value % of Total $ Value % of Total $ Value % of Total

Total Exports 93,046.4$  78,652.7$  69,846.3$  18.3%

EU 27                  1,553.2$     100.0% 1,169.6$     100.0% 1,022.7$     100.0% 32.8%

1 Netherlands              516.0$         33.2% 452.4$         38.7% 301.8$         29.5% 14.1%

2 Italy                    193.5$         12.5% 156.8$         13.4% 158.2$         15.5% 23.4%

3 Germany                  155.9$         10.0% 72.4$            6.2% 84.7$            8.3% 115.5%

4 Belgium                  155.4$         10.0% 115.0$         9.8% 87.0$            8.5% 35.1%

5 United Kingdom           138.5$         8.9% 149.6$         12.8% 161.2$         15.8% -7.4%

6 France                   100.6$         6.5% 70.0$            6.0% 80.5$            7.9% 43.8%

7 Spain                    61.8$            4.0% 27.3$            2.3% 42.8$            4.2% 126.4%

8 Slovakia                 46.8$            3.0% 8.3$               0.7% 0.8$               0.1% 465.9%

9 Portugal                 35.4$            2.3% 16.4$            1.4% 19.0$            1.9% 115.7%

10 Ireland                  30.9$            2.0% 16.2$            1.4% 13.0$            1.3% 91.0%

11 Finland                  23.6$            1.5% 10.5$            0.9% 5.3$               0.5% 124.5%

12 Denmark                  18.2$            1.2% 23.7$            2.0% 14.8$            1.5% -23.3%

13 Romania                  16.6$            1.1% 6.9$               0.6% 8.7$               0.8% 142.3%

14 Poland                   16.0$            1.0% 7.4$               0.6% 6.8$               0.7% 116.1%

15 Sweden                   10.3$            0.7% 9.9$               0.8% 7.8$               0.8% 3.9%

16 Hungary                  6.1$               0.4% 5.5$               0.5% 5.3$               0.5% 10.6%

17 Czech Republic           5.6$               0.4% 7.8$               0.7% 8.5$               0.8% -27.9%

18 Greece                   5.1$               0.3% 2.9$               0.2% 3.1$               0.3% 78.7%

19 Lithuania                4.9$               0.3% 4.4$               0.4% 2.5$               0.2% 12.3%

20 Austria                  4.8$               0.3% 3.2$               0.3% 3.5$               0.3% 53.3%

21 Latvia                   4.3$               0.3% 1.9$               0.2% 4.4$               0.4% 123.8%

22 Cyprus                   1.5$               0.1% 0.1$               0.01% 0.4$               0.03% 1219.1%

23 Luxembourg               0.9$               0.1% 0.04$            0.004% 1.9$               0.2% 2104.0%

24 Bulgaria                 0.2$               0.01% 0.3$               0.02% 0.2$               0.02% -31.4%

25 Estonia                  0.1$               0.01% 0.3$               0.02% 0.04$            0.004% -63.4%

26 Slovenia                 0.05$            0.003% 0.04$            0.003% 0.5$               0.1% 18.0%
27 Malta                    -$               0.0% 0.6$               0.1% 0.05$            0.005% -100.0%

Other Europe 532.9$         100.0% 467.4$         100.0% 394.5$         100.0% 14.0%

1 Russia                   274.8$         51.6% 239.9$         51.3% 200.7$         50.9% 14.5%

2 Switzerland              88.5$            16.6% 83.8$            17.9% 69.4$            17.6% 5.6%

3 Albania                  50.8$            9.5% 23.2$            5.0% 11.6$            2.9% 118.7%

4 Norway                   49.0$            9.2% 35.2$            7.5% 38.5$            9.7% 39.3%

5 Turkey                   25.0$            4.7% 12.8$            2.7% 19.8$            5.0% 95.1%

6 Ukraine                  15.6$            2.9% 29.8$            6.4% 8.3$               2.1% -47.4%

7 Kazakhstan               11.0$            2.1% 24.1$            5.2% 29.9$            7.6% -54.5%

8 Turkmenistan             5.2$               1.0% 1.5$               0.3% 3.7$               0.9% 241.6%

9 Azerbaijan               4.2$               0.8% 9.2$               2.0% 5.4$               1.4% -53.8%

10 Uzbekistan               2.9$               0.5% 1.6$               0.3% 2.8$               0.7% 76.2%

11 Macedonia                2.5$               0.5% 0.7$               0.1% 0.5$               0.1% 289.4%

12 Croatia                  0.8$               0.2% 0.8$               0.2% 0.5$               0.1% 3.8%

13 Iceland                  0.6$               0.1% 0.7$               0.2% 0.7$               0.2% -14.2%

14 Serbia                   0.6$               0.1% 0.1$               0.03% 0.3$               0.1% 349.8%

15 Georgia                  0.5$               0.1% 0.1$               0.02% 0.2$               0.05% 426.5%

16 Kyrgyzstan               0.3$               0.1% 0.6$               0.1% 1.2$               0.3% -52.4%

17 Belarus                  0.3$               0.1% 0.2$               0.04% 0.002$         0.001% 44.2%

18 Armenia                  0.1$               0.02% 0.3$               0.1% 0.6$               0.2% -49.3%

19 Moldova                  0.1$               0.01% 0.002$         0.001% -$               0.0% 2714.0%

20 Tajikistan               0.04$            0.01% 2.6$               0.6% 0.05$            0.01% -98.4%

21 Montenegro               0.001$         0.0002% -$               0.0% 0.1$               0.02% -%

22 Bosnia & Herzegovina     -$               0.0% -$               0.0% 0.3$               0.1% -%
23 Andorra                  -$               0.0% 0.0004$      0.0001% -$               0.0% -100.0%

*Statistics Canada via World Trade Atlas February 27, 2012.  Excludes re-exports.

Alberta's Exports to Europe in 2011 ($CDN, Millions)*

Rank Country

2011 2010 2009 2010-2011 
% Change
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$ Value % of Total $ Value % of Total $ Value % of Total

93,046.4$  78,652.7$  69,846.3$  18.3%

Latin America 1,831.9$     100.0% 1,417.2$     100.0% 1,832.3$     100.0% 29.3%

Mexico 936.0$         51.1% 744.0$         52.5% 977.3$         53.3% 25.8%

South America 744.2$         40.6% 557.5$         39.3% 723.3$         39.5% 33.5%

Caribbean 124.0$         6.8% 91.5$            6.5% 75.2$            4.1% 35.5%

Central America 27.8$            1.5% 24.2$            1.7% 56.5$            3.1% 14.9%

South America 744.2$         100.0% 557.5$         100.0% 723.3$         100.0% 33.5%

1 Colombia                 166.9$         22.4% 136.6$         24.5% 114.6$         15.8% 22.2%

2 Brazil                   164.8$         22.1% 104.1$         18.7% 185.8$         25.7% 58.2%

3 Venezuela                118.7$         16.0% 83.1$            14.9% 125.7$         17.4% 42.8%

4 Chile                    113.4$         15.2% 80.7$            14.5% 107.7$         14.9% 40.6%

5 Peru                     78.5$            10.5% 85.3$            15.3% 93.4$            12.9% -8.0%

6 Ecuador                  75.2$            10.1% 42.6$            7.6% 79.2$            10.9% 76.4%

7 Argentina                17.0$            2.3% 18.1$            3.2% 9.8$               1.4% -5.8%

8 Guyana                   6.7$               0.9% 5.3$               0.9% 5.8$               0.8% 27.3%

9 Bolivia                  2.1$               0.3% 0.8$               0.1% 0.6$               0.1% 163.7%

10 Uruguay                  0.5$               0.1% 0.7$               0.1% 0.3$               0.04% -26.9%

11 Suriname                 0.2$               0.03% 0.0001$      0.00002% 0.3$               0.04% 144986.8%
12 Paraguay                 0.1$               0.01% 0.1$               0.01% 0.1$               0.01% 33.3%

Caribbean 124.0$         100.0% 91.5$            100.0% 75.2$            100.0% 35.5%

1 Cuba                     93.1$            75.0% 52.5$            57.3% 36.4$            48.4% 77.4%

2 Trinidad & Tobago        13.3$            10.7% 5.5$               6.0% 7.7$               10.3% 141.7%

3 Dominican Republic       8.2$               6.6% 10.8$            11.8% 15.1$            20.0% -24.1%

4 Jamaica                  4.8$               3.9% 16.1$            17.6% 9.8$               13.0% -70.1%

5 Belize                   1.2$               1.0% 1.4$               1.5% 1.5$               2.0% -15.1%

6 Netherlands Antilles     0.8$               0.6% 0.6$               0.7% 0.3$               0.3% 24.1%

7 Barbados                 0.5$               0.4% 0.5$               0.6% 0.8$               1.0% -10.1%

8 Bahamas                  0.3$               0.3% 0.5$               0.5% 0.2$               0.3% -35.4%

9 Haiti                    0.3$               0.3% 0.7$               0.8% 2.0$               2.6% -54.5%

10 Cayman Islands           0.3$               0.2% 0.4$               0.4% 0.4$               0.5% -19.0%

11 Bermuda                  0.3$               0.2% 0.4$               0.4% 0.4$               0.6% -34.1%

12 Aruba                    0.3$               0.2% 0.1$               0.1% 0.1$               0.1% 118.6%

13 Dominica                 0.2$               0.1% 0.2$               0.3% 0.1$               0.1% -23.9%

14 St. Lucia                0.2$               0.1% 0.0$               0.0% 0.1$               0.2% 1760.7%

15 Virgin Islands (British) 0.1$               0.1% 1.0$               1.1% 0.0$               0.0% -87.8%
Others 0.4$               0.3% 1.7$               1.9% 0.5$               0.6% -79.8%

Central America 27.8$            100.0% 24.2$            100.0% 56.5$            100.0% 14.9%

1 Costa Rica               15.2$            54.7% 9.3$               38.6% 8.2$               14.5% 62.7%

2 Nicaragua                4.3$               15.4% 2.8$               11.6% 4.7$               8.4% 52.8%

3 Guatemala                3.8$               13.7% 6.3$               26.2% 39.1$            69.3% -40.0%

4 Panama                   2.2$               8.1% 1.8$               7.6% 0.4$               0.7% 22.8%

5 Belize                   1.2$               4.3% 1.4$               5.8% 1.5$               2.6% -15.1%

6 El Salvador              0.8$               2.9% 2.2$               9.2% 0.5$               0.9% -63.8%
7 Honduras                 0.3$               0.9% 0.2$               1.0% 2.1$               3.6% 5.0%

*Statistics Canada via World Trade Atlas February 27, 2012.  Excludes re-exports.

Alberta's Exports to Latin America and the Caribbean in 2011 ($CDN, Millions)*

Total Exports
Rank Country

2011 2010 2009 2010-2011 
% Change

 
 


